SFCA Mid-Year 2013 Africa Grants

Report of Approved Solidarity for the Church in Africa Grants for Mid-Year 2013

English Project Title
USCCB Office of National Collections

African Bishops and Leadership tripsto U.S. 2013

Episcopal Conference of Angola

Formation of the lay in the pastoral care of migrants and Itinerant people

Episcopal Conference of Benin

International Symposium on preparatory training in Major Seminary
(Spiritual Year)

Burundi Conference of Catholic Bishops (CEBAB)

Information support and training leading priests and lay representatives on
the challenges of the new global ethic in relation to the new evangelization

Capacity building of the members of the monitoring and tracking of the
Truth and Reconciliation Commission national

Episcopal Conference of Congo (RC)

Assistance for the newly erected Diocese of Dalisie

Assistance for the newly erected Diocese of Gamboma

Diocese of Djibouti

Priest's maisonette Obock mission

Catholic Bishops' Conference of Ethiopia
On-Going formation CMRS - Ethiopia 2013-2014

As of June 30, 2013

Program Area

Leadership
Formation

Justice and Peace

Vocations

Leadership
Formation

Operations
Operations

Construction

Clergy/Religious
Continuing Ed

Grant Amount

$25,000

$40,000

$20,000

$24,000

$26,000

$10,000
$10,000

$15,000

$21,000
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English Project Title
Kenya Episcopal Conference

Planning formulation development and publishing a strategic plan for
KCCB 2014-2023

Formation and training of chaplaincy for the itinerant people - People of
the Way

Formation of pastoral agentsin line with new evangelization

Peace enhancement and formation in line with new evangelization and
social doctrine of the Church

Enhancement of interreligious dial ogue and peace interventionsin the
diocese of Garisa

Ecclesial Movements and A ssociations empowerment through effective
use of church documents.

Episcopal Conference of Malawi

Deepening the Catholic spirituality through strengthening the mall
Christian communities: Pastoral Strategy for the New Evangelization in
the Archdiocese of Blantyre

Capacity building for the association of Women in Religious I nstitutes of
Maawi-AWRIM

Bishop's house furniture and finishing
Appreciation and assistance for the 2013 USCCB visit

Episcopal Conference of Mali

Electrification project and equipment solar Presbytery Bourain the
Diocese of Sikasso

Project technical capacity of efficient and priests of the Diocese of Sikasso
in Mali

Episcopal Conference of Rwanda
Strengthening of Biblical Apostolate of St. Paul (Third and Last Phase)

Printing project in 1500 Lectionaries week Kinvanvanda

As of June 30, 2013

Program Area

Operations
Evangelization
Leadership
Formation
Justice and Peace

Justice and Peace

Evangelization

Evangelization

Clergy/Religious
Continuing Ed

Construction

Operations

Construction

Clergy/Religious
Continuing Ed

Religious
Education

Communications

Grant Amount

$45,000

$30,000

$30,000

$27,000

$40,000

$32,000

$40,000

$45,000

$38,000
$1,000

$19,000

$10,000

$20,000

$13,000
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Training the youths and married couples in marriage and family values
and in responsible parenthood

Program Area

Leadership
Formation

Kinyarwanda translation project, harmonization and printing of 2000 Communications

books Catechism of the Catholic Church

Southern African Catholic Bishops Conference

Education for Life Programme Religious

Education

Promoting religious education in Catholic schools Catholic Schools

RENEW Africa process Evangelization
Tanzania Episcopal Conference
Alternative Energy for Kurasini Training and Conference Center of the Operations

Tanzania Catholic Secretariat, Phase 1 (John Paul Il Hostel and
Rugambwa Hostel)

Zimbabwe Catholic Bishops' Conference

Installation of information communications technology in Gweru diocese Communications

Church risk assessment and reduction Operations

Symposium of Episcopal Conferences of Africa and Madagascar (SECAM)

Pilgrimage to Rome for 27 Seminarians and Novices Vocations

Association of Consecrated Women in Eastern and Central Africa (ACWECA)

Theimpact of African beliefs and Practices on the formation and life of
religious women in Africa

ACWECA Secretariat and Development Centre (Masonry Boundary Wall)
ACWECA International Executive Council Meeting

Clergy/Religious
Continuing Ed

Construction
Operations

Setting up a communications department at the ACWECA secretariat in Communications

Nairobi to coordinate information sharing and communion among
members and partners

As of June 30, 2013

Grant Amount
$15,000

$18,000

$15,000

$30,000
$35,000

$66,000

$40,000
$30,000

$31,000

$20,000

$50,000
$13,000
$15,000
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English Project Title Program Area Grant Amount
ACWECA capacity building in leadership and management skillstraining Leadership $24,000
for the Republic of Tanzania Formation

Association of Member Episcopal Conferences in Eastern Africa (AMECEA)

Cross-border conference on the pastoral care to the Nomads, peace and Justice and Peace $25,000
development initiatives for church, religious and civic leaders of Nomadic
communitiesin the region

Rehabilitation/renovation of the priests resident house, bishop'shotel and ~ Construction $25,000

secretariat office in Nairobi, Kenya

Appreciation and assistance for the February 2013 USCCB visit Operations $1,000

Capacity Building Project--2013 Bishop Training Leadership $25,064
Formation

Capacity Building Project--2013 Staff Development at the Catholic Leadership $27,700

University of Ethiopia Formation

Grand Totals $1,086,764

As of June 30, 2013
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