Report of Approved Solidarity for the Church in Africa Grants for Mid-Year 2013

English Project Title	Program Area	Grant Amount
USCCB Office of National Collections		
African Bishops and Leadership trips to U.S. 2013	Leadership Formation	\$25,000
Episcopal Conference of Angola		
Formation of the lay in the pastoral care of migrants and Itinerant people	Justice and Peace	\$40,000
Episcopal Conference of Benin		
International Symposium on preparatory training in Major Seminary (Spiritual Year)	Vocations	\$20,000
Burundi Conference of Catholic Bishops (CEBAB)		
Information support and training leading priests and lay representatives on the challenges of the new global ethic in relation to the new evangelization		\$24,000
Capacity building of the members of the monitoring and tracking of the Truth and Reconciliation Commission national		\$26,000
Episcopal Conference of Congo (RC)		
Assistance for the newly erected Diocese of Dolisie	Operations	\$10,000
Assistance for the newly erected Diocese of Gamboma	Operations	\$10,000
Diocese of Djibouti		
Priest's maisonette Obock mission	Construction	\$15,000
Catholic Bishops' Conference of Ethiopia		
	CI /D I' '	Φ Q1 000
On-Going formation CMRS - Ethiopia 2013-2014	Clergy/Religious Continuing Ed	\$21,000

As of June 30, 2013

Report of Approved Solidarity for the Church in Africa Grants for Mid-Year 2013

English Project Title <u>Kenya Episcopal Conference</u>	Program Area	Grant Amount
Planning formulation development and publishing a strategic plan for KCCB 2014-2023	Operations	\$45,000
Formation and training of chaplaincy for the itinerant people - People of the Way	Evangelization	\$30,000
Formation of pastoral agents in line with new evangelization	Leadership Formation	\$30,000
Peace enhancement and formation in line with new evangelization and social doctrine of the Church	Justice and Peace	\$27,000
Enhancement of interreligious dialogue and peace interventions in the diocese of Garisa	Justice and Peace	\$40,000
Ecclesial Movements and Associations empowerment through effective use of church documents.	Evangelization	\$32,000
Episcopal Conference of Malawi		
Deepening the Catholic spirituality through strengthening the mall Christian communities: Pastoral Strategy for the New Evangelization in the Archdiocese of Blantyre	Evangelization	\$40,000
Capacity building for the association of Women in Religious Institutes of Malawi-AWRIM	Clergy/Religious Continuing Ed	\$45,000
Bishop's house furniture and finishing	Construction	\$38,000
Appreciation and assistance for the 2013 USCCB visit	Operations	\$1,000
Episcopal Conference of Mali		
Electrification project and equipment solar Presbytery Boura in the Diocese of Sikasso	Construction	\$19,000
Project technical capacity of efficient and priests of the Diocese of Sikasso in Mali	Clergy/Religious Continuing Ed	\$10,000
Episcopal Conference of Rwanda		
Strengthening of Biblical Apostolate of St. Paul (Third and Last Phase)	Religious Education	\$20,000
Printing project in 1500 Lectionaries week Kinvanvanda	Communications	\$13,000

As of June 30, 2013 2

Report of Approved Solidarity for the Church in Africa Grants for Mid-Year 2013

English Project Title	Program Area	Grant Amount
Training the youths and married couples in marriage and family values and in responsible parenthood	Leadership Formation	\$15,000
Kinyarwanda translation project, harmonization and printing of 2000 books Catechism of the Catholic Church	Communications	\$18,000
Southern African Catholic Bishops Conference		
Education for Life Programme	Religious Education	\$15,000
Promoting religious education in Catholic schools	Catholic Schools	\$30,000
RENEW Africa process	Evangelization	\$35,000
Tanzania Episcopal Conference		
Alternative Energy for Kurasini Training and Conference Center of the Tanzania Catholic Secretariat, Phase 1 (John Paul II Hostel and Rugambwa Hostel)	Operations	\$66,000
Zimbabwe Catholic Bishops' Conference		
Installation of information communications technology in Gweru diocese	Communications	\$40,000
Church risk assessment and reduction	Operations	\$30,000
Symposium of Episcopal Conferences of Africa and Madagasca	ar (SECAM)	
Pilgrimage to Rome for 27 Seminarians and Novices	Vocations	\$31,000
Association of Consecrated Women in Eastern and Central Afri	ca (ACWECA)	
The impact of African beliefs and Practices on the formation and life of religious women in Africa	Clergy/Religious Continuing Ed	\$20,000
ACWECA Secretariat and Development Centre (Masonry Boundary Wall)	Construction	\$50,000
ACWECA International Executive Council Meeting	Operations	\$13,000
Setting up a communications department at the ACWECA secretariat in Nairobi to coordinate information sharing and communion among members and partners	Communications	\$15,000

As of June 30, 2013 3

Report of Approved Solidarity for the Church in Africa Grants for Mid-Year 2013

English Project Title	Program Area	Grant Amount
ACWECA capacity building in leadership and management skills training		\$24,000
for the Republic of Tanzania	Formation	
Association of Member Episcopal Conferences in Eastern Afric	ca (AMECEA)	
Cross-border conference on the pastoral care to the Nomads, peace and	Justice and Peace	\$25,000
development initiatives for church, religious and civic leaders of Nomadic communities in the region		
Rehabilitation/renovation of the priests' resident house, bishop's hotel and	Construction	\$25,000
secretariat office in Nairobi, Kenya		
Appreciation and assistance for the February 2013 USCCB visit	Operations	\$1,000
Capacity Building Project2013 Bishop Training	Leadership	\$25,064
	Formation	
Capacity Building Project2013 Staff Development at the Catholic	Leadership	\$27,700
University of Ethiopia	Formation	
Grand Totals		\$1,086,764

As of June 30, 2013 4